RESOLUTION

CENTERVILLE ROAD SIDEWALK - NEWS ROAD TO BRICK BAT ROAD

- WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Transportation State Highway Project No. 0614-047-132, Section M-507, provides for improvements to Centerville Road (Route 614) from News Road to Brick Bat Road (Route 613), a distance of 0.4 miles; and
- WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Transportation has determined that sidewalks are justified and warranted for this project; and
- WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Transportation will include sidewalk construction in the Centerville Road Improvement Project upon request by the James City County Board of Supervisors; and
- WHEREAS, the James City County Comprehensive Plan recommends a sidewalk on Centerville Road (Route 614) between News Road (Route 613) and Brick Bat Road (Route 613), a distance of 0.4 miles.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, that the Virginia Department of Transportation is hereby requested to include construction of a sidewalk on the west side of Centerville Road from News Road to Brick Bat Road, a distance of 2,200 feet.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby agree and commit to pay one-half of the sidewalk construction cost in accordance with current Virginia Department of Transportation Policy.

Sik

David L. Sisk Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
TAYLOR	AYE
MAGOON	AYE
DEPUE	AYE
EDWARDS	AYE
SISK	AYE

ATTEST:

David B. Norman

David B. Norman Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 26th day of March,

1996.